
FCC m: COO ARTU FCC FORM 731
EXHIBITM

FREQUENCY STABll..nY VERSUS TEMPERAruRE [2.1055 (b)]

Tester A Date [.J1 !t!'l. EUT 1Z~eS6"-1OI/

Witness -_!~) Da~~__~~_1~~EUT SN 11-:' A 5 8~8

Transmitter Operating Frequency 895.005500 MHz

Ambient
Temp.
~OC)

Measured
Frequency

(M_Hz)

Comments: Effect of Keying & oven
cycling

I Deviation from
Assigned Freq.

I (ppm)
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~ 10: COO ARTU FCC FORM 731
EXHIBITM

FREQUENCY STABll..ITY VERSUS PRIMARY POWER VOLTAGE [2.1055 (d)]

Tester ~ ~ - EUT 7ZC4BSS-aoc.{

~\Witness IT ) "

Transmitter Operating Frequency 895.005500 MHz
--

Comments: Effect of Keying & oven
cycling

Input
Voltage
(VDC)

Measured
Frequency

(~Hz)

Deviation from
Assigned Freq.
( m

23.80 V
(85 %)

'g«J~. OOSS 011 ,OO8b

24.00 V I caqs.ooS5' 0 18 8<Js .0055"OB I A.-T4,0081 5 ~,tI.

25.00 V .0081 8~.oosS'oeo AFtg2. S ~IN.~'iS.~SS O'7S

26.00 V I , CIS. CX;>S' '°1 Cf .oo~B B<lS.oo«55080 ~'T£t Sk~.

1'<15~S~O1S27.00 V ,0°87 I~CJ5.00'S5080 Ar-;at s U ,"'-

AFTd..28.00 V s~.~ 9£ .DOSS"" C6:> .ooeq 8~ .OO~, 080

f\FT'~1t CS ~IN.8~ 5.00 5S 08 (.29.00 V
I

<8q5,OOS~17 ,OOBlI

30.00 V ,008<0 SqS.oossoBS ~Frr:l ~~IN1<ts,oosso'7"1

31.00Y SkiN.,~s.ooSS"o~s A.F T"d.~S",~S'o8&.( ,ooq",

32.20 V
(115 %}
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FCC m: COO ARTU FCC FORM 73]
EXHIBITM

TEST EQUIPMENT INVENTORY

Date: {pI "314>2
Tester: ~

Project: MagnaStar
Test: Frequency Stability

Raytheon
Asset

Number

Calibration
ModelManufacturer Description On Due

1 /20/03

1 ~8/03

8fl9IO2

1011~

1/03/03

NCR

10/14102.
NCR

30 dB PAD .
Counter

Multimeter

Temperature Chamber

R1179

55982-3

EX-7008
55374.1

31176-2

1tl1/02

1/29/02

~1

~1~
1/04/02
NCR

4/15/02
NCR

8321

5386A

77

S-8

FS700

FS710

s..8

62748

Bird

HP

Fluke
Thennotron

Stanford Researoh
Stanford Research

Thennotron
HP

Loran-C Frequency Standard

Distribution Amplifier

Temperature Chamber 55374-1

42327-7Power Supply

NCR = No Calibration Required
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